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Notice of Adoptions under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931 

Waiariki Native Land Court Office, 
Rotorua, 6th February, 1945, 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in 
the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Native Land 

Court under the provisions of the
1 

Native Land Act, 1931. 

C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar .. 

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te 
Ture Whenua Maori, 1931 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Waiariki, ~ 
Rotorua, 6 o nga ra o Pepuere, 1945. 

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia · ai kua hanga e ,te Kooti 
Whenua.Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenu!!, Maori, 1931, 
etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e 
whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei. 

.• TE POTAMA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

Adopting Parents 
(Nga matua Whangai). 

Hare Kohu and (raua ko) Mata
riki Kohu 

George Tangitu and (raua kp) 
Lena Tangitu 

Tanane te Heke 

Henry Bidois and (raua ko) 
Huia Bidois 

George Tuwhakaraina and (raua 
ko) Wai pare Tuwhakaraina 

Mate Kora and (raua ko) Hiiriata 
Kora 

Tamamutu Keno and (raua ko) 
Katerina Keno 

Alfred Albert William Yates and 
(raua ko) Grace Awarua Yates 

Adopted Children 
(Tamariki Whangai). 

N gahaka Mikaere, hereafter to 
be called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Ngahaka Kohu. 

· Frances Haira, hereafter to· be 
called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Patricia Francis Tangitu. 

Rita Tangitu, hereafter to pe 
called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Rita Heke. 

Cecilia Gates, hereafter to be 
called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Cecilia Bidois. 

Damien Wilson, hereafter to be 
called (a muri~ nei ingoatia) 
Damien Tuwhakaraina. 

Terisa Rogers, hereafter to be 
called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Terisa Kora. 

Katerina Leonard, hereafter to 
be called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Katerina Keno. · 

Albert Broughton James te Kiri, 
hereafter to be called (a muri 
nei ingoatia) Albert Broughton 
James Yates. 

Result of an Extraordinary Election under the Government Railways 
Act, 1926.-Government Railways Appeal Board 

New Zealand Government Railways, 
Head Office, Wellington, February, 15th 1945. 

THE following is the result of an extraordinary election of an 
elective member to represent the Second Division (Traffic 

Branch, including the Stores Branch and bus-drivers and service-car 
drivers in the Road Services Branch) on the Government Railways 
Appeal Board :-

Park, William 
.. Morgan, James William 
Molesworth, Frederick George 
Smithi Walter Owen Onslow .. 

Informal 

Votes. 
l,122 

529 
443 
348 
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I hereby declare -william Park duly elected to act as a member _ 
of the Government Railways· Appeal Board. 

. J. A. MARTIN, Deputy Returning Officer. 

Officiating Ministers for 1945.-Notice No. 4 · 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 13th Februa,ry, 1945. 

I T is hereby · notified that the name of the undermentioned 
officiating minister has been removed from the List of ( 

Officiating Ministers under the Marriage Act, 1908, by request :-

The Methodist Church of New Zealand 
Mr. William James Anderson. 

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General. 

Officiating Ministers for 1.945.-Notice No. 5· 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 13th February, 1945. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the 
· following names of officiating ministers within the meaning of 

the said Act are published for general information :- .-

The Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called the 
Church. of England 

The Right Reverend Bishop George Vincent Gerard, M.C., M.A. 

The Spiritualist Church of New Zealand 
Mr. Donald A. Bethune. 
Mrs. Gertrude Brooks. 
Miss Lucy Gerard. 

P.H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General. 

Public Trust Office Act,., 1908, and its Amendments.~Electior,, to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has fil~d in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

N•-1 Name. J Ooonpallon. Re'1denoe. I ort":th.1 ~in \ f!(~i'. I ":::'J'~~:t 

1 
2 
~ 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Bailey, Gertrude 
Barnes, James George 
Blakemore, Zana Agnes 
Bowler, Winifred Ellen . , 
Campbell, Isabella Russell 
Collinson, Jonathan .. 
Cooper, Emma Louisa, 
Coutts, Henry Donald 
Crossman, Maud Brockbank 
Crossman, Trevor Arthur 

11 Dalton, Frances Annie .. 
12 Feakins, William . . . . 
13 Keenan, Patrick Joseph .. 
14 Knight, Arthur John . . . '/ 
15 Larnach, Francis. Edward .. 
16 Margetts, John Edward Stanley 
17 Munt, Violet Kathleen .. 
18 McCabe, Robert Douglafl .. 
19 O'Halloran, Agatha . . . . 
20 Ruddick, Edward William .. 
21 Small, Catherine . . 1 •• 

22 Sturgeon, Raymond George 
23 . Taylor, Gordon Arthur 
24 Willan, J o~eph .. 
2_5 Wrench, William Renshaw 

Spinster .. 
Window-cleaner 
Married woman 
Widow .. 

Retired far~~r : : 
Married woman .. 
Land-valuer .. 
Married woman .. 
University and theo-

logical student 
(s.oldier) 

Unmarried woman .. 
Fitter .. 
Sawmill hand .. 
Retired Civil servant 
Storefnan (airman) .. 
Engineer (airman) .. 
Spinster .. 
Sailor .. 
Spinster .. 
Sailor .. 
Married woman 

Labourer (soldier) 
Carpenter (airman) .. 
Labourer .. 
Gentleman .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5th.February, 1945. 

Wellington 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Stratford .. 
Christchurch 
Hawera .. 
Hamilton 
Auckland 
Reefton .. 
Hamilton· 

Motueka .. 
Feilding .. 
Rimu .. 
Dunedin .. 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

4/1/45 
9/12/44 

.. 12/12/44 
8/1/45 

.. 19/12/44 
7/1/45 
7/1/45 

30/4/44 
.. 11/12/44 

28/7/44 

6/11/44 
. . 17/11/44 

5/1/45 
9/6/44 

9/10/44 
.. 22/11/43 

9/12/44 
25/5/44 
2/2/37 Hamiiton : : 

Dannevirke .. 
Auckland (formerly 

Rocky Nook) 

19/12/41 
14/12/44 

Masterton . . 3 / 10 / 44 
Hastings .. \ 11/4/43 
Grovetown . . 21/12/44 
Kerikeri (formerly 120/8/44 

Wellington) .. 

2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
·2/2/45 
2/2/45. 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 

2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45, 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 

2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 
2/2/45 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

" Intestate 

Test~te 

Int~state 
'.!'estate 

Int~state 

Test~te 
Intestate 
Testate-

Int;state 
Testate 

Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
New Plymouth 
Christchurch. 
New Plymouth 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Auckland. 

Nelson . 
Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington_. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington., 

Auckiand. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

Napi~t.· 
Blenheim. 
Auckland. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Truste~. 


