Notice of Adoptions under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931

Waiariki Native Land Court Office Rotorua, 6th February, 1945.

T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Native Land Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931.

C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar.

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Waiariki, Rotorua, 6 o nga ra o Pepuere, 1945.

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hanga e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei.

TE POTAMA, Kai-rehita.

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

Adopting Parents (Nga matua Whangai).	Adopted Children - (Tamariki Whangai).				
Hare Kohu and (raua ko) Matariki Kohu	Ngahaka Mikaere, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Ngahaka Kohu.				
George Tangitu and (raua ko) Lena Tangitu	Frances Haira, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Patricia Francis Tangitu.				
Tanane te Heke	Rita Tangitu, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Rita Heke.				
Henry Bidois and (raua ko) Huia Bidois	Cecilia Gates, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Cecilia Bidois.				
George Tuwhakaraina and (raua ko) Waipare Tuwhakaraina	Damien Wilson, hereafter to be called (a muri`nei ingoatia) Damien Tuwhakaraina.				
Mate Kora and (raua ko) Huriata Kora	Terisa Rogers, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Terisa Kora.				
Tamamutu Keno and (raua ko) Katerina Keno	Katerina Leonard, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Katerina Keno.				
Alfred Albert William Yates and (raua ko) Grace Awarua Yates	Albert Broughton James te Kiri, hereafter to be called (a muri nei ingoatia) Albert Broughton James Yates.				

Result of an Extraordinary Election under the Government Railways Act, 1926.—Government Railways Appeal Board

New Zealand Government Railways, Head Office, Wellington, February, 15th 1945.

THE following is the result of an extraordinary election of an elective member to represent the Second Division (Traffic Branch, including the Stores Branch and bus-drivers and service-car drivers in the Road Services Branch) on the Government Railways Appeal Board :-

	Votes.
Park, William	 1,122
Morgan, James William	 529
Molesworth, Frederick George	 443
Smith, Walter Owen Onslow	 348
Informal	 15

I hereby declare William Park duly elected to act as a member of the Government Railways Appeal Board.

J. A. MARTIN, Deputy Returning Officer.

Officiating Ministers for 1945.—Notice No. 4

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 13th February, 1945.

T is hereby notified that the name of the undermentioned officiating minister has been removed from the List of Officiating Ministers under the Marriage Act, 1908, by request:—

The Methodist Church of New Zealand Mr. William James Anderson.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Officiating Ministers for 1945.—Notice No. 5

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 13th February, 1945.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following names of officiating ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information:—

The Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called the $\it Church$ of England

The Right Reverend Bishop George Vincent Gerard, M.C., M.A.

The Spiritualist Church of New Zealand

Mr. Donald A. Bethune. Mrs. Gertrude Brooks. Miss Lucy Gerard.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4	Bailey, Gertrude Barnes, James George Blakemore, Zana Agnes Bowler, Winifred Ellen	Spinster Window-cleaner Married woman Widow	Wellington Dunedin Christchurch Stratford	$\begin{array}{c c} 4/1/45 \\ 9/12/44 \\ 12/12/44 \\ 8/1/45 \end{array}$	2/2/45 $2/2/45$ $2/2/45$ $2/2/45$	Testate ,, Intestate	Wellington. Dunedin. Christchurch. New Plymouth.
5 6	Campbell, Isabella Russell	,,	Christchurch	19/12/44 $7/1/45$	2/2/45 $2/2/45$	Testate	Christchurch. New Plymouth.
7 8	Cooper, Emma Louisa Coutts, Henry Donald	Married woman Land-valuer	Hamilton	7/1/45 $30/4/44$	2/2/45 $2/2/45$ $2/2/45$	Intestate	Auckland. Christchurch.
$\begin{matrix} 9 \\ 10 \end{matrix}$	Crossman, Maud Brockbank Crossman, Trevor Arthur	Married woman University and theo-	Reefton	$11/12/44 \\ 28/7/44$	$2/2/45 \ 2/2/45$	Testate	Hokitika. Auckland.
		logical student (soldier)					
11 12	Dalton, Frances Annie Feakins, William Keenan, Patrick Joseph	Unmarried woman Fitter	Motueka	6/11/44 $17/11/44$ $5/1/45$	$\begin{array}{c c} 2/2/45 \\ 2/2/45 \\ 2/2/45 \end{array}$	"	Nelson. Wellington. Hokitika.
13 14	Knight, Arthur John	Retired Civil servant	Dunedin	9/6/44 $9/10/44$	2/2/45 $2/2/45$ $2/2/45$	Intestate Testate	Dunedin. Wellington.
15 16	Margetts, John Edward Stanley	Engineer (airman)	Christchurch	22/11/43	2/2/45	Intestate	Christchurch.
17 18 19	Munt, Violet Kathleen McCabe, Robert Douglas	Spinster Sailor Spinster	Wellington	$\begin{array}{c c} 9/12/44 \\ 25/5/44 \\ 2/2/37 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c c} 2/2/45 \\ 2/2/45 \\ 2/2/45 \end{array}$	Testate	Wellington. ,, Auckland.
$\frac{19}{20}$	O'Halloran, Agatha Ruddick, Edward William	Spinster		19/12/41 $14/12/44$	2/2/45 $2/2/45$ $2/2/45$	Intestate Testate	Napier. Auckland.
22	Sturgeon, Raymond George	Labourer (soldier)	Rocky Nook) Masterton	3/10/44	2/2/45		
23	Taylor, Gordon Arthur	Carpenter (airman)	Hastings	11/4/43	2/2/45	,, Totastata	Napier. Blenheim.
24 25	Willan, Joseph Wrench, William Renshaw	Labourer Gentleman	Grovetown Kerikeri (formerly Wellington)	$\begin{vmatrix} 21/12/44 \\ 20/8/44 \end{vmatrix}$	2/2/45 $2/2/45$	Intestate Testate	Auckland.
.*	I de Sterre de la Sterre		", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ",		,		